
SYMBOLS LEGEND (VERTICAL)

XXX

ELEV +X'-XX"
OBJECT

DEMO TAG

WALL ASSEMBLY TAG

100
ROOM NAME

 
 

ROOM TAG

X'X"
XXXDOOR TAG

WINDOW TAG

SECTION CUT

XXX

XXX

ELEVATION TAG

ELEVATION SPOT TAG

X-1FINISH TAG

REVISION TAG X

STAIR DIRECTION

X

NOTE
ELEV +X'-XX"

SAFETY GLAZING S

AX.X

X

X
AX.X

AX.X
X

ASK-XX

XX

ASK TAG

DETAIL TAG

ELEVATION TAG

SECTION TAG BLDG

COLUMN GRID

X
AX.X

SECTION TAG WALL

X
AX.X

SECTION TAG DTL

EXISTNEWNEW | EXISTING TAG

XPLUMBING TAG

EEXHAUST FAN

SMOKE ALARM/CARBON
MONOXIDE DETECTOR

HEAT ALARM H

SDSMOKE ALARM

SD/CM

SUPPLY GRILL

G000

PROJECT INFO

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
DEMOLITION OF EXISTING SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE & DETACHED CARPORT.
CONSTRUCTION OF NEW SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE & ATTACHED ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT.

PROJECT ADDRESS:
3064 68TH AVE SE
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
LOTS 4 AND 5, BLOCK 39, EAST SEATTLE BLOCKS 39 & 40, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED IN VOLUME 4 OF PLATS, PAGE 21, RECORDS OF KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON:
SITUATE IN THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, COUNTY OF KING, STATE OF WASHINGTON.

APN: 217510-0020

ARCHITECT:
WORKSHOP AD, LLC
310 S WASHINGTON ST
SEATTLE, WA 98104

CONTACT:  STEVE BULL, AIA
206.903.5414
steveb@workshopad.com

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
SMITHLUBKE STRUCTURAL DESIGN
P.O. BOX 30954
SEATTLE, WA 98113

CONTACT: JULIE SMITH LUBKE
206.852.1536
julie@smithlubke.com

GEOTECH:
GEO GROUP NORTHWEST, INC.
13705 BEL-RED ROAD
BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON  98005

CONTACT: KEITH JOHNSON
425.649.8757
kjohnson@geogroupnw.com

CIVIL ENGINEER:
GREEN LAKE ENGINEERING
6045 4TH AVE NE
SEATTLE, WA 98115

CONTACT: ROBERT M. KEHRLI
206.898.4269
bob.kehrli@greenlakeengineering.com

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:
ROOT OF DESIGN
KOHLES PROFESSIONAL CENTER
26231 72ND AVENUE NW, SUITE 201
STANWOOD, WA 98292

CONTACT: DEVIN PETERSON
206.491.9545
devin@rootofdesign.com
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1. BATHROOM FIXTURES SHALL BE SPACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FIGURE R307.1.
2. EACH PANE OF GLAZING INSTALLED IN A HAZARDOUS LOCATION AS DEFINED BY SECTION

R308.4 SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A MANUFACTURER'S DESIGNATION.
3. AN APPROVED SMOKE ALARM SHALL BE LOCATED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM, OUTSIDE OF

EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS, AND ON
EACH ADDITIONAL STORY OF THE DWELLING.  THE SMOKE ALARM DEVICES SHALL BE
INTERCONNECTED AND POWERED BY PRIMARY POWER WITH A BATTERY BACKUP.

4. AN APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF EACH
SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA.

5. WOOD AND WOOD BASED PRODUCTS SHALL BE PROTECTED AGAINST DECAY WHEN
INSTALLED IN LOCATIONS PER R317.1.

6. ALL FASTENERS AND CONNECTORS IN CONTACT WITH PRESERVATIVE TREATED AND
FIRE-RETARDANT-TREATED WOOD SHALL BE HOT DIPPED ZINC-COATED GALVANIZED
STEEL, STAINLESS STEEL, SILICONE BRONZE OR COPPER.  COATING TYPE AND WEIGHTS
FOR CONNECTORS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONNECTOR MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATIONS.

7. ALL GUARD RAILS ARE DESIGNED IN CONFORMANCE WITH SRC R312. THE MAXIMUM
OPENING OF ALL GUARD RAIL INFILL IS 4" MAXIMUM SUCH THAT A 4-INCH SPHERE CANNOT
PASS THROUGH.

8. ALL GUARD RAIL IN-FILL COMPONENTS ARE DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND A HORIZONTALLY
NORMAL APPLIED LOAD OF 50 PSF ON AN AREA EQUAL TO 1 FOOT PER R301.5. ALL TOP
RAILS ARE DESIGNED TO RESIST A 200 LB CONCENTRATED LOAD PER R301.5.

9. HANDRAILS ARE DESIGNED IN CONFORMANCE WITH R311.7.8.

GENERAL RESIDENTIAL CODE NOTES

GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES.
2. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD AND FACE OF CONCRETE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
3. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
4. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO REPORT DISCREPANCIES FOUND WITHIN THESE

DOCUMENTS TO THE ARCHITECT AS SOON AS THEY ARE DISCOVERED.
5. DRAWINGS INDICATE GENERAL AND TYPICAL DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION.  WHERE CONDITIONS

ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY INDICATED BUT ARE OF SIMILAR CHARACTER TO DETAILS SHOWN, SIMILAR
DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE USED, SUBJECT TO REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE
ARCHITECT.

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, EXISTING CONDITIONS, AND MEMBER SIZES
PERTAINING TO THE WORK PRIOR TO PROCEEDING.  ALL DIMENSIONS OF EXISTING CONDITIONS
SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE  INTENDED AS GUIDELINES ONLY AND MUST BE VERIFIED. 
THE ARCHITECT MUST BE NOTIFIED IN WRITING OF ANY VARIATION FROM THE DIMENSIONS
AND OR CONDITIONS  SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS. ANY SUCH VARIATION SHALL BE RESOLVED
BY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO THE CONTRACTOR PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK, OR THE 
CONTRACTOR SHALL ACCEPT  FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR COST TO RECTIFY THE SAME.

7. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY BRACING FOR  THE STRUCTURE AND STRUCTURAL
COMPONENTS UNTIL ALL FINAL CONNECTIONS HAVE BEEN COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE PLANS.

8. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND THE MEANS AND
METHODS TO PERFORM THE WORK.

9. EACH SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE JOINING OF HIS WORK TO THE WORK
OF OTHER TRADES.

10. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED FOR ALL CASEWORK, FIXTURE, AND
SPECIALTY ITEMS.

11. WINDOW DIMENSIONS ARE ROUGH OPENING IN INCHES.  ALL WINDOW AND DOOR SIZES SHALL BE
VERIFIED AND FIELD MEASURED PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

12. REQUIRED SPECIAL INSPECTION SEE COVER SHEET.

FRAMED WALL

WALL LEGEND

CONCRETE

1. AIR BARRIER AND INSULATION INSTALLATION TO COMPLY WITH TABLE R402.4.1.1.
2. ALL THERMOSTATS TO BE PROGRAMMABLE.
3. MECHANICAL SYSTEM PIPING INSULATION FOR FLUIDS OVER 105 F TO BE MIN. R-6.
4. INSULATION FOR HOT WATER PIPE SHALL HAVE A MIN. R-VALUE OF R-4.
5. EXHAUSTS SHALL HAVE AUTOMATIC DAMPERS THAT CLOSE WHEN THE VENTILATION SYSTEM

IS NOT IN USE.
6. EXHAUST DUCTING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SMC 501 AND THE

APPLIANCE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.  EXHAUST FAN AND CLOTHES DRYER
DUCTWORK SHALL BE INDEPENDENT OF EACH OTHER AND TERMINATE NOT LESS THAN 3
FEET IN ANY DIRECTION FROM AN OPENING AND BE EQUIPPED WITH A BACKDRAFT DAMPER.

7. RANGE HOODS SHALL DISCHARGE TO THE OUTDOORS THROUGH A SINGLE-WALL VENT AND
BE EQUIPPED WITH A BACKDRAFT DAMPER.

8. VERIFY LOCATION OF HVAC MECHANICAL UNITS WITH ARCHITECT.
9. WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM FANS SHALL MEET THE EFFICACY REQ. OF TABLE SMC

403.4.6.5.
10. A MINIMUM OF 90% OF PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LAMPS IN LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE

HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS.
11. A PERMANENT CERTIFICATE IS TO BE COMPLETED AND POSTED ON OR WITHIN THREE FEET

OF THE ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION PANEL BY THE BUILDER OR REGISTERED DESIGN
PROFESSIONAL. REF. SREC R401.3. 

12. AT LEAST ONE THERMOSTAT SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR EACH SEPARATE HEATING AND
COOLING SYSTEM.  REF. SREC R403.1.

ADDITIONAL ENERGY EFFICACY REQUIREMENTS PER R406.2 FOR MEDIUM DWELLING UNIT:
6.0 CREDITS REQUIRED

PRIMARY HEAT SOURCE SYSTEM TYPE:
HO-2  1.0 CREDITS HEAT PUMP - AIR TO AIR|WATER UNITS CONFIGURED TO PROVIDE

HEATING AND COOLING, RATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AHRI 550/5990

ENERGY CREDITS:
1.3 0.5 CREDITS EFFICIENT BUILDING ENVELOPE

FENESTRATION  MIN. U=.28
FLOOR MIN. = R-38
SLAB ON GRADE MIN. = R-10 PERIMETER AND UNDER ENTIRE SLAB

5.4 1.5 CREDITS EFFICIENT WATER HEATING
ELECTRIC HEAT PUMP WATER HEATER MEETING TIER I OF NEEA'S
ADVANCED WATER HEATING SPECFICIATION

6.1 3.0 CREDITS RENEWABLE ELECTRIC ENERGY
3.6 KW SOLAR PANEL ARRAY

TOTAL CREDITS = 6.0

ENERGY CODE DATA

BUILDING CODE DATA

APPLICABLE CODES
(AS AMMENDED BY CITY OF
MERCER ISLAND)

NUMBER OF STORIES

NUMBER OF DWELLING UNITS

LAND USE DATA

ZONING R 8.4

LOT AREA 8,811 SF

FLOOR AREA 3,921 SF

SETBACKS    SEE A100

WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION TO BE PROVIDED PER M1507.3.7 WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION USING
A HEAT RECOVERY SYSTEM.  ALL DUCT WORK IN HEAT RECOVERY SYSTEMS SHALL BE SIZED AND
INSTALLED PER THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. SYSTEM MINIMUM FLOW RATING SHALL
NOT BE LESS THAN THAT SPECIFIED IN TABLE M1507.3.3(1). HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATION
SYSTEMS SHALL HAVE A FILTER ON THE UPSTREAM SIDE OF THE HEAT EXCHANGER IN BOTH THE
INTAKE AND EXHAUST AIRSTREAMS WITH A MINIMUM EFFICIENCY RATING VALUE (MERV) OF 6.

ALL SUPPLY DUCTS IN THE CONDITIONED SPACE INSTALLED UPSTREAM OF THE HEAT
EXCHANGER SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MINIMUM OF R-4.

WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SUPPLY AND EXHAUST FANS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM EFFICACY AS
PRESCRIBED IN THE WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE.

OUTDOOR AIR INLETS SHALL BE SCREENED OR OTHERWISE PROTECTED FORM ENTRY BY LEAVES
OR OTHER MATERIAL.  OUTDOOR AIR INLETS SHALL BE LOCATED SO AS NOT TO TAKE AIR FROM
THE FOLLOWING AREAS:

1.  CLOSER THAN 10 FEET FROM AN APPLIANCE VENT OUTLET, UNLESS SUCH VENT OUTLET IS 3
FEET ABOVE THE OUTDOOR AIR INLET.
2.  WHERE IT WILL PICK UP OBJECTIONABLE ODORS, FUMES, OR FLAMMABLE VAPORS.
3.  A HAZARDOUS OR UNSANITARY LOCATION.
4.  A ROOM OR SPACE HAVING ANY FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES THEREIN.
5.  CLOSER THAN 10 FEET FROM A VENT OPENING OF A PLUMBING DRAINAGE SYSTEM UNLESS
THE VENT OPENING IS AT LEAST 3 FEET ABOVE THE AIR INLET.
6.  ATTIC, CRAWL SPACES, OR GARAGES.

DWELLING UNIT FLOOR AREA (3501-4000 SF / 5 BEDROOMS)
TABLE M1505.4.3(1) REQ'D AIRFLOW = 85 CFM
TABLE M1505.4.3(2) SYSTEM COEFFICIENT = 1.25 (DISTRIBUTED / BALANCED)
TABLE M1505.4.3(3) CONTINUOUSLY
REQUIRED CFM = 85 X 1 X 1 = 85 CFM
PROVIDE (1) 100 CFM ERV, DUCTED AND PROVIDE SUPPLY AND EXHAUST AIR GRILLS PER PLAN
SPEC: PANASONIC FV-10VEC2

LOCAL EXHAUST SHALL BE PROVIDED IN EACH TOILET ROOMS, KITCHEN, AND BATHROOM.
LOCAL EXHAUST SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO HAVE THE CAPACITY TO EXHAUST THE
MINIMUM AIR FLOW RATE DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE M1505.4.4(1). LOCAL
EXHAUST SYSTEMS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH CONTROLS THAT ENABLE MANUAL OVERRIDE OR
AUTOMATIC OCCUPANCY SENSOR, HUMIDITY SENSOR OR POLLUTANT SENSOR CONTROLS.
LOCAL EXHAUST SYSTEM CONTROLS SHALL BE READILY ACCESSIBLE.

FULL DETAIL OF HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATION SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED BY SEPARATE
MECHANICAL PERMIT.

VENTILATION DATA

APPLICABLE CODES 2018 WA STATE ENERGY CODE (WSEC)

CLIMATE ZONE 4C

INSULATION AND FENESTRATION REQUIREMENTS  (2018 WSEC & IRC VENTILATION WORKSHEET)
REQUIRED PROVIDED

FENESTRATION U-FACTOR VERTICAL U=0.30 U=0.28 MIN.
FENESTRATION U-FACTOR OVERHEAD U=0.50 N/A
DOOR U-FACTOR U=0.20 U=0.20
ROOF CEILING R=49 R=49 MIN.
ROOF CEILING | VAULTED R=38 N/A
WALLS | ABOVE GRADE R=21 R=21
WALLS | BELOW GRADE R=10 (CONT EXT) R=10 (C.I.)
FRAMED FLOOR R=30 R=38
SLAB ON GRADE R=10 R=10

TYPE OF HEAT HEAT PUMP

ENERGY CODE NOTES

A/C AIR CONDITIONING
ABV. ABOVE
ADD. ADDITIONAL
ADJ. ADJUSTABLE
A.F.F ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
ALT. ALTERNATE
APPROX. APPROXIMATE(LY)
APT. APARTMENT
ARCH. ARCHITECT(URAL)
AWN. AWNING

B.F. BARRIER FREE
BLDG. BUILDING
B.O. BOTTOM OF
BTW. BETWEEN

CAB. CABINET
C.B. CATCH BASIN
C.I.P. CAST IN PLACE
CL. CENTERLINE
CLS. CLOSET
CLG. CEILING
CLR. CLEAR
C.M.U. CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
COL. COLUMN
CONC. CONCRETE
CONST. CONSTRUCTION
CONT. CONTINUOUS
COORD. COORDINATE
CPT. CARPET
CASE. CASEMENT

DEMO. DEMOLISH
DIA. DIAMETER
DN. DOWN
D.S. DOWNSPOUT
DET. DETAIL
D/W DISHWASHER
DWG. DRAWING

(E) EXISTING
EA. EACH
E.I.F.S. EXTERIOR INSULATION AND

FINISH SYSTEM
ELEV. ELEVATION
ENCL. ENCLOSURE
E.J. EXPANSION JOINT
E.O. EDGE OF
EQ. EQUAL
EX. EXHAUST
EXT. EXTERIOR

F.D. FLOOR DRAIN
FDTN. FOUNDATION
F.A. FIRE EXTINGUISHER
F.B. FINISHED FLOOR
FIN. FINISHED
FLR. FLOOR
F.O. FACE OF
F.P. FIREPLACE
FRM. FRAMING
F.R.T. FIRE RESISTANCE TREATED
FT. FEET
FTG. FOOTING
FURN. FURNITURE, FURNACE

GA. GAUGE
GALV. GALVANIZED
G.C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GL. GLASS
GR. GRADE
G.S.F. GROSS SQUARE FEET
GWB GYPSUM WALLBOARD

H.B. HOSE BIB
HDR. HEADER
HDWD. HARDWOOD
HT. HEIGHT
HORIZ. HORIZONTAL
HR. HOUR
H.V.A.C. HEATING, VENTILATION, AND

AIR CONDITIONING

I.D. INSIDE DIAMETER
INCL. INCLUDED, INCLUDING
INS. INSULATION
INSUL. INSULATION
INT. INTERIOR

LAM. LAMINATED
LAV. LAVATORY
LB. POUND
LRG. LARGE

MATL. MATERIAL
MAX. MAXIMUM
MECH. MECHANICAL
MED. MEDIUM
MTL. METAL
MEZZ. MEZZANINE
MANUF. MANUFACTURER
MNFR. MANUFACTURER
MNTR. MONITOR
MIN. MINIMUM
MISC. MISCELLANEOUS

(N) NEW
N/A NOT APPLICABLE
N.I.C. NOT IN CONTRACT
N.S.F. NET SQUARE FEET
N.T.S. NOT TO SCALE

O.C. ON CENTER
O.D. OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OPP. OPPOSITE
OHD. OVERHEAD

PERF. PERFORATED
PERIM. PERIMETER
PERM. PERMEABLE, PERMANENT
P.L. PROPERTY LINE
P-LAM. PLASTIC LAMINATE
PLY. PLYWOOD
PRELIM. PRELIMINARY
PROP. PROPERTY
P.S.I. POUNDS PER SQURE INCH
P.T. PRESSURE TREATED,
P.TEN. POST TENSIONED

RSR. RISER
R/A RETURN AIR
RAD. RADIUS / RADIATOR
R.C. RESILIENT CHANNEL
RCP. REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
R.A. ROOF DRAIN
REF. REFRIGERATOR
REQ. REQUIRED
REQ'D. REQUIRED
REV. REVERSE, REVISION
RM. ROOM
R.O. ROUGH OPENING

S/A SUPPLY AIR
SF. SQUARE FEET
SQFT. SQUARE FEET
S.G. SAFETY GLAZING
SHT. SHEET
SIM. SIMILAR
SML. SMALL
S.P. STANDPIPE
SPEC. SPECIFICATION
SPKLR SPRINKLER
SQ. SQUARE
S.S. SANITARY SEWER
S.STL. STAINLESS STEEL
STL. STEEL
STC. SOUND TRANSMISSION COEFFICIENT
ST. STORAGE
STRUCT. STRUCTURE, STRUCTURAL

TR. TREAD
T&G TONGUE & GROOVE
TEL. TELEPHONE
TEMP. TEMPORARY
THK. THICK(NESS)
T.O. TOP OF
TTL. TOTAL
TYP. TYPICAL

U.N.O. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
UTIL. UTILITY

V.C.T. VINYL COMPOSITION TILE
VERT. VERTICAL
V.I.F. VERIFY IN FIELD

W/ WITH
W/D WASHER/DRYER
W/O WITHOUT
W.C. WATER CLOSET
WD. WOOD
WIN. WINDOW

ABBREVIATIONS

REFERENCE
NORTH

1 VICINITY MAP
NTS

3064 68TH AVE SE

310 South Washington Street
Seattle, WA 98104

206.903.5414 T
206.682.0317 F
www.workshopad.com

workshop

JAN.18, 2023
BUILDING PERMIT SUBMITTAL

Sheet Information

Sheet

Title
Checked

Drawn

Job Number

SB

DR / TL

2209

Jurisdiction Review

Owner Name
SAM FRANKLIN + JUNE CADENHEAD

Project Address
3064 68TH AVE SE
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

Copyright 2022 Workshop AD, LLC

AD

3064 68TH AVE SE
BUILDING PERMIT SUBMITTAL

FIRE AREA SQUARE FOOTAGE = 4,793 SF

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM TO BE INSTALLED PER NFPA 13D | 2018 IRC P2904.

FIRE PROTECTION

MICC UNIFIED LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE
2018 WA STATE ENERGY CODE (WSEC)
2018 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE
2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE (IRC)
2018 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (IMC)
2018 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE (UPC)

BASEMENT + (2) TWO

(1) SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
(1) ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT
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REFERENCE
NORTH

1 LOT COVERAGE PLAN DIAGRAM
1/16" = 1'-0"

REFERENCE
NORTH

2 AVG BUILDING ELEVATION DIAGRAM - EXISTING AND FINISH GRADE / LOT SLOPE
1/16" = 1'-0"

REFERENCE
NORTH

2 GFA DIAGRAMS
1/16" = 1'-0"

BASEMENT

LEVEL 1

NOTE:
REFER TO A300, A301, 2/A401 FOR WALL M.P. HEIGHT

PORTION OF EXCLUDED BASEMENT:
1398 SF x 59.35% = 830 SF EXCLUDED FROM GFA

GFA CALCULATIONS

LOT COVERAGE AND HARDSCAPE CALCULATIONS

AVG BUILDING ELEVATION CALCULATIONS

HIGHEST PT ELEVATION: +164.0'
LOWEST PT ELEVATION: +121.8'
ELEVATION DIFFERENCE: 42.2'

HORIZONTAL DISTANCE BETWEEN HIGH AND LOW PT: 147.5'

LOT SLOPE = 42.2' / 147.5' = 28.6 %

LOT SLOPE CALCULATION

LEVEL 2

NOTE: ADU GFA INCLUDED IN BASEMENT TOTAL GFA
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CONNECT  TO EX SSS

(SEE NOTE 3)

2,702 SF (TOTAL)

ROOF AREA

(SURFACE #1)

SS STUB

RIGHT-OF-WAY

LINE

68
TH

 A
V

E.
 S

E

EX DRIVEWAY

TO REMAIN

EX TREES

TO REMAIN

EX WALL

TO REMAIN

E
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R

PROPOSED
SFR

DS

INV=136.0

DS

INV=142.0

DS

INV=143.0

DS

INV=133.0

644SF (TOTAL)

IMPERVIOUS

PAVEMENT

(SURFACE #3)

0-4' WALL PER

LANDSCAPE

PLANS

FG 146.0

FG 146.0

FG 142.0

FG 144.5

FF 146.0

ENTRY

FF 143.5

FG

143.5

0-4' WALL PER

LANDSCAPE

PLANS

FG

141.0

FG 132.5

CONNECT

TO EX CB

GARAGE/BASEMENT

FF 133.0

AREA OF SLOPE

>40% GRADE AND

>10' HEIGHT (APPROX.)

AREA DRAIN

INV=127.5

AREA DRAIN

INV=130.5

FOOTING

DRAIN STUB

AREA DRAIN

INV=128.5

AREA DRAIN

INV=140.0

AREA DRAIN

INV=139.5

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT EXISTING PAVEMENT TO REMAIN. IF ROADWAY

SURFACE IS DISTURBED DURING CONSTRUCTION THE CONTRACTOR SHALL

COORDINATE RESTORATION LIMITS WITH THE INSPECTOR.

2. ALL ON-SITE STORM LINES SHALL BE 6" PVC, HAVE A MINIMUM 2% SLOPE, AND A

MINIMUM COVER OF 1.0' IN LANDSCAPED AREAS AND 2.0' IN AREAS SUBJECT TO

VEHICULAR TRAFFIC, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY SIZE, LOCATION AND CONDITION OF EX  SSS TO BE REUSED.

4. PROJECT PROPOSES TO PRODUCE APPROXIMATE 550 CUBIC YARDS OF CUT RELATED

TO EXCAVATION FOR CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROPOSED BASEMENT. EXCAVATED

SOILS SHALL BE HAULED OFF-SITE.
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SCALE IN FEET
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SCALE: 1"=200'

LOTS 4 AND 5, BLOCK 39, EAST SEATTLE BLOCKS 39 & 40, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF

RECORDED IN VOLUME 4 OF PLATS, PAGE 21, RECORDS OF KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON:

SITUATE IN THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, COUNTY OF KING, STATE OF WASHINGTON.
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F1 FLOOR - CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE - INSULATED
1 1/2"=1'-0"F3 FLOOR - TYPICAL LEVEL 1

1 1/2"=1'-0"F4 FLOOR - TYPICAL OVER CRAWL SPACE
1 1/2"=1'-0" F2 FLOOR - LIVING SPACE OVER HEATED GARAGE

1 1/2"=1'-0"F5 FLOOR - LEVEL 1 OVER ADU
1 1/2"=1'-0"

F6 FLOOR - TYPICAL LEVEL 2
1 1/2"=1'-0"F7 FLOOR - TYPICAL LEVEL 2

1 1/2"=1'-0"C1 WALL - CONCRETE BELOW GRADE AT HEATED SPACE
1 1/2"=1'-0"C2 WALL - CONCRETE ABOVE GRADE AT HEATED SPACE

1 1/2"=1'-0"

W1 WALL - TYPICAL EXTERIOR
1 1/2"=1'-0"W2 WALL - EXTERIOR

1 1/2"=1'-0"P1 PARTITION - TYPICAL @ GARAGE
1 1/2"=1'-0"P2 PARTITION - TYPICAL INTERIOR

1 1/2"=1'-0"P3 PARTITION - TYPICAL PLUMBING
1 1/2"=1'-0"

R1 ROOF - TYPICAL
1 1/2"=1'-0"R2 ROOF - COURTYARD

1 1/2"=1'-0"R3 ROOF - LEVEL 1 DECK & SOFFIT
1 1/2"=1'-0"R4 ROOF - WOOD DECK OVER HEATED SPACE

1 1/2"=1'-0"R5 ROOF - WEST OVERHANG
1 1/2"=1'-0"

RIGID INSULATION R-10 MIN
CONTINUOUS + SLAB EDGE BREAK

COMPACTED FREE DRAINING FILL
PER STRUCT & GEOTECH

15 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
LAP & TAPE SEAMS

CONCRETE SLAB, PER STRUCT

FRAMING PER STRUCT

GWB TYPE 'X' 5/8"

SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL
WHERE REQUIRED

ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION

FRAMING, PER STRUCT.

FILL CAVITY WITH AIR-IMPERMEABLE
FOAMED-IN INSULATION:
JM CORBOND III

WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER
SHTG. PER STRUCT.

WD SIDING

DECKEXT.

POLYPROPYLENE FURRING STRIP

NOTE:
1. A COPY OF THE ICC-ES REPORT FOR THE INSULATION PRODUCT MUST BE
PROVIDED ON SITE FOR THE FIELD INSPECTOR.
2. THE APPLIED FOAMED-IN PRODUCT MUST BE INSTALLED BY A CERTIFIED
INSTALLER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.

EXT.

WD SIDING

FRAMING PER STRUCT

WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER

SHEATHING PER STRUCT

GWB OR 'GREENBOARD' AT 'SIM' WET
LOCATIONS

BATT INSULATION R-21

INT.

TOTAL R-VALUE = R-21

FRAMING PER STRUCT

GWB 5/8"

SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL
WHERE REQUIRED

ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION

FRAMING PER STRUCT.

GWB 5/8"

ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION

SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL
WHERE REQUIRED

GWB 'GREENBOARD'
AT WET LOCATIONS

GWB
NO PVA PRIMER OR V.R. TO BE
USED AT CEILING

FRAMING PER STRUCT.

MEMBRANE

VAPOR BARRIER

SHEATHING PER STRUCT.

COVER BOARD

F8 FLOOR - LEVEL 2 OVERHANG 
1 1/2"=1'-0"

SHEATHING PER STRUCT

TAPERED RIGID INSULATION,
SLOPE 1/4":12" TO DRAIN, R-49 MIN.

MEMBRANE

COVER BOARD

AIR / VAPOR BARRIER

BATT INSULATION R-38

FRAMING PER STRUCT

SHEATHING PER STRUCT

TAPERED RIGID INSULATION,
SLOPE 1/4":12" TO DRAIN, R-15 MIN.

MEMBRANE

COVER BOARD

AIR / VAPOR BARRIER

CONCRETE WALL, PER STRUCT.

WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE

DRAINAGE MAT

INT.EXT.

FURRED WALL WHERE OCCURS

R-10 RIGID INSULATION

TOTAL R-VALUE = R10 MIN. C.I.

CONCRETE WALL, PER STRUCT.

WD SIDING

INT.EXT.

TRANSITION DRIP FLASHING

R-10 RIGID INSULATION

SUBFLOOR PER STRUCT

AIR-IMPERMEABLE FOAMED-IN
INSULATION, R-38:  JM CORBOND III

TIMBER JOIST PER STRUCT

WD T&G DECKING

TOTAL R-VALUE = R-53 MIN.

TAPERED RIGID INSULATION,
SLOPE 1/4":12" TO DRAIN, R-15 MIN.

GWB
NO PVA PRIMER OR V.R. TO BE
USED AT CEILING

1X P.T. FURRING

TOTAL R-VALUE = R10 MIN. C.I.

PLUMBING WHERE OCCURS

GWB

FRAMING PER STRUCT

SUBFLOOR PER STRUCT

WD SLEEPER WITH SELF-LEVELING
LIGHTWEIGHT GYPCRETE 1" AND
HYDRONIC RADIANT PEX

FINISH FLOOR

ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION

SUBFLOOR PER STRUCT

R38 BATT INSULATION, TIGHT TO
SHTG W/ STAY WIRES

EXTERIOR GYP SHEATHING W/
CONTINUOUS STRIP VENTING

SHEATHING PER STRUCTURE

TIMBER JOIST PER STRUCT

WD T&G DECKING

TOTAL R-VALUE = R-38 MIN.

FRAMING PER STRUCT

SUBFLOOR PER STRUCT

CONCRETE TOPPING SLAB 3"
W/ HYDRONIC RADIANT PEX
COORDINATE CONCRETE MIX AND
REINFORCING WITH ARCHITECT

ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION

GWB TYPE 'X' 5/8"

CRAWLSPACE

TOTAL R-VALUE = R-38 MIN.

FRAMING PER STRUCT

SUBFLOOR PER STRUCT

EXTERIOR GYP SHEATHING W/
CONTINUOUS STRIP VENTING

ROOF MEMBRANE

COVER BOARD

TAPERED RIGID INSULATION,
SLOPE 1/4":12" TO DRAIN

PAVER OVER PEDESTALS
ON SLIP SHT

TOTAL R-VALUE = R-49 MIN.

ADJUSTABLE PEDESTAL ON SLIP SHT

WD DECK TILE
PAVER OVER PEDESTALS
ON SLIP SHT

SHEATHING PER STRUCT

TAPERED RIGID INSULATION,
SLOPE 1/4":12" TO DRAIN

MEMBRANE

COVER BOARD

AIR / VAPOR BARRIER

TIMBER JOIST PER STRUCT

WD T&G DECKING

MODULAR PLANTING TRAY

EXTERIOR INTERIOR EXTERIOR INTERIOR INTERIOR

DRAIN MAT

PT WD VERT FURRING 2x4

GWB 5/8"

GARAGE

FRAMING PER STRUCT

FINISH FLOOR

ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION

FRAMING PER STRUCT

FINISH FLOOR

FRAMING PER STRUCT

SUBFLOOR PER STRUCT

CONCRETE TOPPING SLAB 3"
W/ HYDRONIC RADIANT PEX
COORDINATE CONCRETE MIX AND
REINFORCING WITH ARCHITECT

ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION

GWB

FRAMING PER STRUCT

SUBFLOOR PER STRUCT

CONCRETE TOPPING SLAB 3"
W/ HYDRONIC RADIANT PEX
COORDINATE CONCRETE MIX AND
REINFORCING WITH ARCHITECT

R38 BATT INSULATION, TIGHT TO
SHTG W/ STAY WIRES

TOTAL R-VALUE = R-53 MIN.

FRAMING PER STRUCT

SUBFLOOR PER STRUCT

CONCRETE TOPPING SLAB 3"
W/ HYDRONIC RADIANT PEX
COORDINATE CONCRETE MIX AND
REINFORCING WITH ARCHITECT

ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION

GWB TYPE 'X' 1/2" - 2 LAYERS

GARAGE

RESILIENT CHANNEL 16" O.C.

ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT

STC | IIC = 50 MIN

WD SLEEPER WITH SELF-LEVELING
LIGHTWEIGHT GYPCRETE 1" AND
HYDRONIC RADIANT PEX

WD SLEEPER WITH SELF-LEVELING
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REFERENCE
NORTH

1 LEVEL 2 PLAN
1/4" = 1'-0"

1. SEE SHEET A000 FOR TYPICAL PARTITION ASSEMBLIES
2. ALL WOOD FRAMING IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE TO BE TREATED
3. FACE OF CONCRETE IS 12" BEYOND FACE OF FRAMING (TYP.)
4. PROVIDE GFI OUTLETS AT ALL WET AREAS
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1 WEST ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"

1. SAFETY GLAZING (S) REQUIRED PER R308.
2. VERTICAL GLAZING TO HAVE A MAX. U-VALUE OF 0.28 PER

PRESCRIPTIVE REQUIREMENTS - SEE G000.
3. SEE A800 FOR DOOR & WINDOW SCHEDULES.
4. EGRESS PER R310 & R311.
5. EXHAUST OUTLETS TO BE A MINIMUM OF (3) THREE FEET

FROM ANY OPENING.
6. SEE A000 FOR FLOOR, WALL, AND ROOF ASSEMBLIES.
7. HANDRAIL REQUIREMENTS PER R311.7.8
8. GUARDS PER R312.1.3, MAX 4-INCH SPHERE PASS THROUGH.
9. PER R301.5 GUARD INFILL COMPONENTS DESIGNED TO

WITHSTAND A HORIZONTALLY NORMAL APPLIED LOAD OF 50
PSF ON AN AREA EQUAL TO ONE SQFT.  ALL TOP RAILS TO
RESIST A 200 LB CONCENTRATED LOAD.

10. PROVIDE STRIP VENTILATION AT EAVES PER R806.

GENERAL ELEVATION & SECTION NOTES:

2 EAST ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"
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3064 68TH AVE SE
BUILDING PERMIT SUBMITTAL

1. SAFETY GLAZING (S) REQUIRED PER R308.
2. VERTICAL GLAZING TO HAVE A MAX. U-VALUE OF 0.28 PER

PRESCRIPTIVE REQUIREMENTS - SEE G000.
3. SEE A800 FOR DOOR & WINDOW SCHEDULES.
4. EGRESS PER R310 & R311.
5. EXHAUST OUTLETS TO BE A MINIMUM OF (3) THREE FEET

FROM ANY OPENING.
6. SEE A000 FOR FLOOR, WALL, AND ROOF ASSEMBLIES.
7. HANDRAIL REQUIREMENTS PER R311.7.8
8. GUARDS PER R312.1.3, MAX 4-INCH SPHERE PASS THROUGH.
9. PER R301.5 GUARD INFILL COMPONENTS DESIGNED TO

WITHSTAND A HORIZONTALLY NORMAL APPLIED LOAD OF 50
PSF ON AN AREA EQUAL TO ONE SQFT.  ALL TOP RAILS TO
RESIST A 200 LB CONCENTRATED LOAD.

10. PROVIDE STRIP VENTILATION AT EAVES PER R806.

GENERAL ELEVATION & SECTION NOTES:

1 NORTH ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"

2 SOUTH ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"
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T.O. L2 FIN FLR/PARAPET
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3064 68TH AVE SE
BUILDING PERMIT SUBMITTAL

1. SAFETY GLAZING (S) REQUIRED PER R308.
2. VERTICAL GLAZING TO HAVE A MAX. U-VALUE OF 0.28 PER

PRESCRIPTIVE REQUIREMENTS - SEE G000.
3. SEE A800 FOR DOOR & WINDOW SCHEDULES.
4. EGRESS PER R310 & R311.
5. EXHAUST OUTLETS TO BE A MINIMUM OF (3) THREE FEET

FROM ANY OPENING.
6. SEE A000 FOR FLOOR, WALL, AND ROOF ASSEMBLIES.
7. HANDRAIL REQUIREMENTS PER R311.7.8
8. GUARDS PER R312.1.3, MAX 4-INCH SPHERE PASS THROUGH.
9. PER R301.5 GUARD INFILL COMPONENTS DESIGNED TO

WITHSTAND A HORIZONTALLY NORMAL APPLIED LOAD OF 50
PSF ON AN AREA EQUAL TO ONE SQFT.  ALL TOP RAILS TO
RESIST A 200 LB CONCENTRATED LOAD.

10. PROVIDE STRIP VENTILATION AT EAVES PER R806.

GENERAL ELEVATION & SECTION NOTES:

1 BUILDING SECTION
1/4" = 1'-0"

2 BUILDING SECTION
1/4" = 1'-0"
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T.O. L1(UPPER) FLR SHTG
+12'-8 3/4"

T.O.SHEATING
+35'-2 3/4"

T.O.PARAPET
+36'-9" (+169.75')

T.O. L2 PLATE
+34'-0"

T.O. L2 FIN FLR/PARAPET
+24'-0"
T.O.SHTG
+22'-7 1/2"
T.O. BEAM / B.O. JOIST
+21'-3"

T.O. L1(LOWER) FLR SHTG
+10'-2 3/4"
T.O. PLATE
+9'-0"

C2

DRAIN
CHANNEL

FTG DRAIN, TYP.

BENTONITE STRIP, TYP.

PV PANEL, 20 DEG
MAX 30" ABV PARAPET

W1

S
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1. SAFETY GLAZING (S) REQUIRED PER R308.
2. VERTICAL GLAZING TO HAVE A MAX. U-VALUE OF 0.28 PER

PRESCRIPTIVE REQUIREMENTS - SEE G000.
3. SEE A800 FOR DOOR & WINDOW SCHEDULES.
4. EGRESS PER R310 & R311.
5. EXHAUST OUTLETS TO BE A MINIMUM OF (3) THREE FEET

FROM ANY OPENING.
6. SEE A000 FOR FLOOR, WALL, AND ROOF ASSEMBLIES.
7. HANDRAIL REQUIREMENTS PER R311.7.8
8. GUARDS PER R312.1.3, MAX 4-INCH SPHERE PASS THROUGH.
9. PER R301.5 GUARD INFILL COMPONENTS DESIGNED TO

WITHSTAND A HORIZONTALLY NORMAL APPLIED LOAD OF 50
PSF ON AN AREA EQUAL TO ONE SQFT.  ALL TOP RAILS TO
RESIST A 200 LB CONCENTRATED LOAD.

10. PROVIDE STRIP VENTILATION AT EAVES PER R806.

GENERAL ELEVATION & SECTION NOTES:

1 BUILDING SECTION
1/4" = 1'-0"

2 BUILDING SECTION | COURTYARD WEST ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"3 BUILDING SECTION | COURTYARD EAST ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0"
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